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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (37th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:40:22PM

Assembly District 53

 9,367 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 434 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 358 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,159 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,159 

 6,138 SANDY NURSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,718 SANDY NURSE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEXA AVILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA REYNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUBERT O MILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE BLUMANCRANZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE ROBTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERCEDES NARCISSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OVIE LATHIMORE III (WRITE-IN)

 1 PORTIA DYRENFORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAEES MOHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN ALLMENDINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT ALLAN FRANCIS II (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY ALDEBOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEDDY CULCEA (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,889 

Unrecorded  1,270 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (37th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:40:22PM

Assembly District 54

 19,013 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 845 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 490 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,348 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,348 

 13,376 SANDY NURSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,917 SANDY NURSE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANDREW GILLIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRONO FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALEATON CHITOLIE JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS ODOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANI JOSEPH DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 5 DARMA DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANOR MCARTHUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIGMENT CARABALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANIF ARIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN QIU (WRITE-IN)

 2 ISAIH VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JANINE ACQUAFREDDA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON MIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY LOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERMEY JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WILLIAM PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN PARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAVERNE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUIS E. QUERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW MCCUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MILLEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL BOSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS GIAMARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ODALIZ TAVARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE PARILLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 RITA C. JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAHZAD AWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN MONABIR (WRITE-IN)

 45 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,383 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (37th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:40:22PM

Unrecorded  2,965 

Assembly District 55

 2,086 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 129 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 71 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,286 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,286 

 1,597 SANDY NURSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 427 SANDY NURSE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON HINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAIT FLYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,029 

Unrecorded  257 

Assembly District 60

 72 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  81 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  81 

 64 SANDY NURSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 6 SANDY NURSE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  71 

Unrecorded  10 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (37th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:40:22PM

Total for Member of the City Council (37th Council District) - Kings County

 30,538 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,416 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 920 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,874 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,874 

 21,175 SANDY NURSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,068 SANDY NURSE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON HINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXA AVILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GILLIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRONO FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAIT FLYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALEATON CHITOLIE JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS ODOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANI JOSEPH DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 5 DARMA DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA REYNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANOR MCARTHUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIGMENT CARABALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANIF ARIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN QIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUBERT O MILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ISAIH VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE BLUMANCRANZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JANINE ACQUAFREDDA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON MIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY LOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERMEY JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE ROBTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WILLIAM PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN PARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAVERNE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUIS E. QUERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW MCCUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MILLEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERCEDES NARCISSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL BOSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMARY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (37th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:40:22PM

Total for Member of the City Council (37th Council District) - Kings County

 1 NICHOLAS GIAMARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ODALIZ TAVARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 OVIE LATHIMORE III (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE PARILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PORTIA DYRENFORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAEES MOHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 2 RITA C. JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN ALLMENDINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT ALLAN FRANCIS II (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAHZAD AWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN MONABIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY ALDEBOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEDDY CULCEA (WRITE-IN)

 64 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  28,372 

Unrecorded  4,502 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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